**日KEX**香港交易所

香港交易所資訊服務有限公司 (香港交易及結算所有限公司全資附屬公司)

HKEX INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED (A wholly-owned subsidiary of the Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited)

19 July 2019 Our Ref: MDD/19/846

By Email

## To: Market Data Vendors, End Users and Application Service Providers (collectively "Clients"); Independent Software Vendors (ISVs)

## Market Data Information Day on 7 August 2019 (Wednesday)

We are pleased to invite you to attend Market Data Information Day scheduled on Wednesday 7 August 2019 with details as below. SEHK and HKFE Exchange Participants will also be invited.

Date	:	7 August 2019	(Wednesday)
Time	:	<u>4:00p.m. : Reg</u>	istration
		<u>4:30p.m. : Pres</u>	sentation
		<u>5:45p.m. – 7:0</u>	0pm: Cocktail
Venue	:	Grand Auditori Square, Centra	um, The HKEX Connect Hall, 1/F., One and Two Exchange I, Hong Kong
Language	:	Chinese only (with materials in English and Chinese)	
Agenda	:	16:30 - 16:45	<b>HKEX Information Services Limited (HKEX-IS) Opening</b> <b>Remarks and Overview</b> – Winnie Poon, Head of Market Data, Markets Division
		16:45 - 16:50	<b>HKEX-IS Key Marketing Programmes</b> – Jin Qian, Head of Data Licensing and Marketing, Market Data, Markets Division
		16:50 - 17:05	Shanghai Stock Exchange Overseas Market Data Services – Jane So, Head of Marketing, China Investment Information Services Limited
		17:05 - 17:25	<b>HKEX-IS Customer-centric Market Data Compliance</b> <b>Programme</b> – Lianna Liu, Head of Data Client Audit, Market Data, Markets Division
		17:25 - 17:35	<b>HKEX Hosting Services</b> – Andy Lee, Head of Hosting Services, Information Technology Division
		17:35 - 17:45	Q&A
		17:45 - 19:00	Cocktail

## **日KEX** 香港交易所

Dress Code	:	Both professional & smart casual acceptable
Conference Registration	:	Please click <u>here</u> to submit your registration online <u>by 2 August 2019 (Friday)</u> . Seats will be assigned on first come first serve basis based on the time-stamp of the on-line registration. Each company may register 2 representatives for the conference.
Exhibition Booth Registration	:	Exhibition Booths will be available to Market Data Vendors, Application Service Providers and ISVs free of charge. Please click <u>here</u> to submit your application online <u>by 25 July 2019 (Thursday).</u>
		Exhibition Booths are limited and will be offered as follows:
		(1) on first come first serve basis based on the time-stamp of the on-line registration and;
		(2) priority to applicants offering enterprise level market data solution and;
		(3) priority to applicants demonstrating physical product display at the venue and;
		(4) only one booth reservation per company will be accepted.
		Note: Account opening is prohibited within HKEX premises

Confirmation will be sent to the conference registrants by e-mail at least 1 day before the date of seminar while confirmation for booth registrants will be sent by e-mail at least 1 week before the date of the conference.

Lastly, please note that we shall hold the HKEX Market Data Conference 2019 tentatively in Shanghai/ Hangzhou later this year.

Should there be any questions, please send email to <u>MarketData@hkex.com.hk</u>.

We look forward to seeing you.

Jin Qian Vice President Data Licensing and Marketing, Market Data Markets Division